BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 461-604-1 06
Issue 2, March 1983
700-SERIES
INTERFACE FACILITIES
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL

2.02 The 700A-66-B1-25 and 700B-66-B1-12 jacks
may be ordered with a 183C6 backboard. (See
ordering information and Table A.) The
700A-66-P1-50 and the 700A-R-B1-100 jacks are
mounted on orange-colored hinged panels. The
orange-colored panels will indicate the interface field
at telephone company installations using color-coded
backboards.
2.03 The .700C-66-B1-4., 700A-66-B1-25,
700A-66-P1-50, and 700A-R-Bl-100 jacks pro­
vide bridged multiple tip and ring arrangements (as
shown in Section 463-400-141). The 700B-66-B1-12
jack provides a series multiple tip and ring arrange­
ment (as shown in Section 463-400-150).
2.04 The •700C-66-B1-4• jack (Fig. 1) is used to in-
terface a maximum of four pairs of conductors
from the Bell System network to customer- or tele­
phone company-provided terminal equipment. (For
wiring, see Fig. 6.)
2.05 •The 700A-66-B1-25 (Fig. 2) and the
700A-66-B1-25B jacks provide a 25-pair inter­
face with one 50-pin miniature ribbon connector
mounted on the side of a 66-type connecting block and
using bridging clips for connect through option. The
700A-66-B1-25B jack comes with a 183C6 backboard.